TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stephen Arthur Sills		09/09/2021	INDIVIDUAL:
Eyewall Enterprises Limited Partnership		09/09/2021	Limited Partnership: NEVADA
Gold Hill Holdings, LLC		09/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Gold Hill Music, Inc. dba Stephen Stills Music		09/09/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE
Gold Hill Enterprises, Inc.		09/09/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Iconic STST Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1100 Glendon Ave., Suite 2000
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1721463	BUFFALO SPRINGFIELD
Serial Number:	90639147	CROSBY, STILLS & NASH
Serial Number:	90678929	CROSBY, STILLS & NASH
Serial Number:	90685286	CROSBY, STILLS & NASH
Serial Number:	90678364	CSN
Serial Number:	90684372	CSN
Serial Number:	90685399	CSN
Registration Number:	6188275	STEPHEN STILLS
Serial Number:	90071837	STOP HEY WHAT'S THAT SOUND
Serial Number:	90071863	THERE'S SOMETHING HAPPENING HERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900644160 REEL: 007425 FRAME: 0128

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107345200

Email: mzhang@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Zhang

Address Line 1: 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla Wirtschafter
SIGNATURE:	/Carla Wirtschafter/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2021

Total Attachments: 23

source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page1.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page2.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page3.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page4.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page5.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page6.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page7.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page8.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page9.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page10.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page11.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page12.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page13.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page14.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page15.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page16.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page17.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page18.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page19.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page20.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page21.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page22.tif source=Iconic -w- Stills - Exhibit C-2 - Trademark Assignment (Seller to Iconic) (FE)#page23.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND EXCLUSIVE ADMINISTRATION RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademarks and Exclusive Administrative Rights (this "Assignment") is effective as of July 1, 2021, and made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of September 10, 2021 (the "Purchase Agreement"), by and among Stephen Arthur Stills, an individual professionally known as "Stephen Stills" ("Stills"), Eyewall Enterprises Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership, Gold Hill Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Gold Hill Music, Inc., a Delaware corporation that at times does business as Gold Hill Publishing Co. and as Stephen Stills Music (BMI), and Gold Hill Enterprises Inc. a Delaware corporation (individually and collectively, "Assignor"), on the one hand, and Iconic STST Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Iconic"), on the other hand. All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings given to them in that certain Purchase Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Effective as of July 1, 2021, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys, grants, assigns and delivers to Iconic and its successors and/or assigns, an undivided Fifty Percent (50%) (the "Assigned Share") of all of Assignor's right, title and interest (whether vested, contingent, inchoate, expectant or otherwise) in and to the Trademarks and the Rights of Administration throughout the universe.
- 2. Immediately following Assignor's assignment in paragraph 1 above, and effective as of July 2, 2021, Iconic hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys, grants, assigns and delivers to Iconic STST IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") and its successors and/or assigns, all of Iconic's right, title and interest (whether vested, contingent, inchoate, expectant or otherwise) in and to the Assigned Share of the Trademarks and the Rights of Administration throughout the universe.
- 3. For purposes of this Assignment:
 - (a) "Artist" means, individually and collectively, Stills and any and all musical groups of which Stills is or was at any time a member, including Au Go Go Singers, Buffalo Springfield, CSN, CSNY, Manassas, The Stills-Young Band, The Rides, and Stills & Collins.
 - (b) "Trademarks" means, individually and collectively:
 - (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, album names, song titles, business names, corporate names, service names, brand names, trade dress, and other distinctive identification and identifiers of source, whether or not registered, which are created by, authored by, and/or relating to Artist and owned and/or controlled in whole or in part by Seller, including all goodwill associated therewith, and any and all common law rights, and registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights therein provided under the laws of the United States, by international treaties or conventions, or in any other jurisdiction worldwide, and all issuances, reissues, extensions and renewals of any of the foregoing, including without limitation, the marks "Stephen Stills" and "Buffalo Springfield", and the marks set forth on Schedule 7.5 attached hereto; and
 - (ii) the benefit of any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation,

violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

- (b) "Rights of Administration" means all of Assignor's rights of whatsoever nature in the Trademarks and Income Ownership and Collection Rights, throughout the universe, including without limitation:
 - (i) the exclusive rights (i) to enforce, publish, administer, exercise, approve, consent, license, sublicense, authorize, reproduce, distribute, display, communicate and/or make available to the public, prepare other Trademarks based upon, add to, alter, modify, possess, rent, lend, deal in, transfer and/or otherwise dispose of and/or exploit in any and all media, means or methods of whatsoever nature (whether now known or hereafter devised), and take any other actions in connection with any matters relating to (or refrain therefrom), the Trademarks (including without limitation the right to use the Trademarks in connection with any of the Assets), Assignor's rights of any kind under any agreement of any kind related to any of the foregoing, or any of them, or any right therein (whether now or hereafter existing) or exploitation thereof, throughout the universe, (ii) to enter into agreements to or with any person or entity, including, without limitation, affiliates of Iconic and/or Assignee, with respect to all or part of the rights or assets assigned or granted hereunder, (iii) to apply for and secure trademark registration and renewal registration(s) and record assignments with respect to any of the foregoing in the name of the applicable Assignor, Iconic, and/or Assignee (or solely Assignee, as applicable) under any law now in effect or hereinafter enacted, and (iv) the right, but not the obligation, to institute, pursue and compromise any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages no matter when the same arose, whether existing prior to, on or after the date hereof, and (v) the Income Ownership and Collection Rights; and
 - (ii) all other rights appurtenant to the Trademarks, pursuant to the grant of rights under the applicable Acquisition Agreement or otherwise, whether such rights are vested, contingent, inchoate, expectant, or otherwise. The Rights of Administration shall be irrevocable and shall be coupled with Assignee's property rights in the Trademarks, Assignor's rights of any kind under the Subject Agreements and/or any other Contract related to any of the foregoing.
- "Income Ownership and Collection Rights" means the ownership of and the exclusive right to collect Assignor's entire share of all (i) claims and causes of action, debts, receivables, credits accounts, royalties, advances, fees, including those payable or becoming payable by any licensee(s), accounts receivables, and any and all other income, from any and all sources that are or become earned or payable in respect of or relating to the Trademarks or Rights of Administration, which exist as of or after the Effective (irrespective of when arising) or come into existence at any time on or after the Effective (irrespective of when arising), and (ii) recoveries from claims and causes of action, recoveries from audits or examinations of books and records and all other rights to receive monies or other property from any and all sources, now known or hereafter devised, which are earned, payable, and/or become payable in respect of the Trademarks or Rights of Administration.

- 2. Assignor and Iconic hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee and to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Share of all of Assignor's rights in the Trademarks.
- 3. The rights, duties and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be cumulative and in addition to the rights, duties and obligations of the parties under the Purchase Agreement. Nothing herein shall be construed to limit the rights, duties and obligations of the parties under the Purchase Agreement or modify, vitiate or expand any of the terms thereunder. To the extent there is any conflict between any provisions of this Assignment and any provisions of the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall control.
- 4. After the date hereof, without further consideration, Assignor hereby agrees to provide all assistance reasonably requested by Iconic and/or Assignee in the evidencing, establishment, recordation and enforcement of Assignee's rights in the Trademarks and/or the Rights of Administration. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignor hereby further agrees to execute and deliver any other assignments, instruments, agreements, certificates, or other documents that Iconic and/or Assignee, its successors or assigns deem reasonably necessary or appropriate to confirm, exploit or enforce the rights herein granted. In addition to, and without limiting the foregoing, Assignor grants to Iconic and Assignee the authority to execute in the name of Assignor as Assignor's attorney-in-fact, further trademark assignments and other documents necessary or desirable to effectuate the assignment of the Assigned Share of the Trademarks to Assignee and to make appropriate disposition thereof, including, without limitation, filing and/or recording any such documents in appropriate governmental and/or administrative offices anywhere throughout the world; such power is coupled with Iconic's and Assignee's interest in the Trademarks and is irrevocable. Without limiting the foregoing, Assignee may, without further notice to or approval of Assignor, supplement this Assignment by preparing and annexing hereto (or by preparing separate assignment documents and annexing thereto) additional documents containing, clarifying, and/or correcting the identification of the Trademarks comprising the Trademarks.
- 5. This Assignment shall be construed, performed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.
- 6. All of the terms and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.
- 8. If any part or provision of this Assignment is determined by a court of competent jurisdiction to be void, invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Stephen Arthur Stills

EYEWALL ENTERPRISES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Faith in Me, LLC, its sole General Partner

Name: Kelly Muchone Johnson

Title: Manager

GOLD HILL HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Kally Muchaney Johnson

Title: Manager

GOLD HILL MUSIC, INC. d/b/a STEPHEN

STILLS MUSIC

Name: Kelly Muchoney Johnson

Title: Secretary

GOLD HILL ENTERPRISES, INC.

Name: Kelly Muchoney Johnson

Title: Secretary

who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of CALIFORNIA

County of LOS ANGELES On this Ott Hday of SEPT, 2021, before me, M-LAMDRIE, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Stephen Arthur Stills, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. M. LAMORIE WITNESS my hand and official seal. Comm. No. 22.23534 Signature LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Corem. Exp. 886, 28, 2821 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of CALIFORNIA County of 105 ANGELES On this Atday of SEPT, 2021, before me, M.LAMORE, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Kelly Muchoney Johnson, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by Nis/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CAUFORDIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. M. LAMORIE Controlho ZZZZS34 MOTERY PUBLIC - CALDIGERIA

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

[Notary Acknowledge to Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks and Exclusive Administration Rights]

(Seal)

Signature

ICONIC:

ICONIC STST HOLDINGS LLC

By: Elizabeth Collins
Name: Elizabeth Collins An Authorized Signatory

ASSIGNEE:

ICONIC STST IP LLC

Elizabeth Collins

By: ____DF2519082B6C4A2...
Name: Elizabeth Collins An Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks and Exclusive Administration Rights]

Schedule 7.5

<u>Trademarks</u>

(See Attached)

<u>Trademarks</u>

	<u>Trademark</u>	Description/Class	<u>Territory</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Seller's Interest	3rd Party Interest(s)
1	Buffalo Springfield	Word Mark - Class 9	United States	1721463	10/6/1992	Stephen Stills - 39.6%	Paul Richard Furay - 20.8% Neil Young - 39.6%
2	Crosby, Stills & Nash	Word Mark - Class 9	United States	Serial No. 90639147	Application Pending - Filed 4/12/2021	Eyewall Enterprises Limited Partnership - 33.33%	Iconic DC Holdings LLC - 33.33% Graham Nash, Inc 33.33%
3	Crosby, Stills & Nash	Word Mark - Class 25	United States	Serial No. 90678929	Application Pending - Filed 4/28/2021	Eyewall Enterprises Limited Partnership - 33.33%	Iconic DC Holdings LLC - 33.33% Graham Nash, Inc 33.33%
4	Crosby, Stills & Nash	Word Mark - Class 41	United States	Serial No. 90685286	Application Pending - Filed 4/30/2021	Eyewall Enterprises Limited Partnership - 33.33%	Iconic DC Holdings LLC - 33.33% Graham Nash, Inc 33.33%
5	CSN	Word Mark - Class 9	United States	Serial No. 90678364	Application Pending - Filed 4/28/2021	Eyewall Enterprises Limited Partnership - 33.33%	Iconic DC Holdings LLC - 33.33% Graham Nash, Inc 33.33%
6	CSN	Word Mark - Class 25	United States	Serial No. 90684372	Pending - Filed	Eyewall Enterprises Limited Partnership - 33.33%	Iconic DC Holdings LLC - 33.33% Graham Nash, Inc 33.33%
7	CSN	Word Mark - Class	United States	Serial No. 90685399	Application Pending - Filed 4/30/2021	Eyewall Enterprises Limited Partnership - 33.33%	Iconic DC Holdings LLC - 33.33% Graham Nash, Inc 33.33%
8	Crosby, Stills, Nash & Young					Stephen Stills - 25%	David Crosby - 25% Graham Nash - 25% Neil Young - 25%
9	CSNY					Stephen Stills - 25%	David Crosby - 25% Graham Nash - 25% Neil Young - 25%
10	Stephen Stills	Word Mark - Class 9, 25, 35, and 41	United States	6188275	11/3/2020	Stephen Stills - 100%	N/A
11	Stop Hey What's That Sound	Word Mark - Class 10, 16, 21, and 25	United States	Serial No. 90071837	Application Pending - Filed 7/24/2020	Eyewall Enterprises Limited Partnership - 100%	N/A
12	There's Something Happening Here	Word Mark - Class 10, 16, 21, and 25	United States	Serial No. 90071863	Application Pending - Filed 7/24/2020	Eyewall Enterprises Limited Partnership - 100%	N/A
	The Rides Manassas					Stephen Stills - 50% Stephen Stills - 100%	Kenny Wayne Shepherd - 50%

See additional detail on Trademarks attached.



Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossery | Contacts | eBusiness | eBix alerts | News

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri Jul 30 04:07:22 EDT 2021

Trees trees to the State of the SEARCH O'G

Remon

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

TSDR

ASSIGN Status

TIAB Status

Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to

TESS)

Typed Drawing

Word Mark

BUFFALO SPRINGFIELD

Goods and Services

IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: musical recordings distributed on phonograph records, audio cassette

tapes and compact disks. FIRST USE: 19660000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19660000

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

74062760

1A

Filing Date

May 25, 1990

Current Basis 1A

Original

Filing Basis

Published for

Opposition

Registration

Number

Registration

1721463

July 14, 1992

Date

Owner

October 6, 1992

(REGISTRANT) STILLS, STEPHEN INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES c/o Mr. Gerry Tolman, Management, Networ

1460 Fourth St., Ste 300 Santa Monica CALIFORNIA 90401

(REGISTRANT) YOUNG, NEIL INDIVIDUAL CANADA c/o Selwyn Gerber, Gerber Financial Management 8501

N. Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 220 Beverly Hills CALIFORNIA 90211

(REGISTRANT) FURAY, PAUL RICHARD INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES c/o Mr. Mark Ferjulian 1679 S. Belvoir

Bl. Cleveland OHIO 44121

Attorney of

Record

RICHARD C. SPENCER

Type of Mark TRADEMARK

Register **PRINCIPAL**

Affidavit Text SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20121009.

2ND RENEWAL 20121009 Renewal

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

No. No. 154 A

SPARCH OR

| HOME | SITE INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

TESS was last updated on Fri Jul 30 04:07:22 EDT 2021

************************	o x000000000000	000000000 0000	*************			SPARRETRATE						
		******			o dono ta		vetom ro		allogotod :	for vol		
Logout	Pleas	se logi	out whe	en you ar	e done to	release s	system re:	sources a	allocated	ior you.		
Start L	_ist At:			OR Jump	to record	1:	Rec	ord 1	out o	f 3		

CROSBY, STILLS & NASH

Word Mark **CROSBY, STILLS & NASH**

Goods and **Services**

IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: Audio recordings featuring music and artistic performances; downloadable audio recordings featuring music and artistic performances. FIRST USE: 19690529. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19690529

Standard Characters Claimed Mark

Drawing

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Code Serial

90639147 Number

Filing Date April 12, 2021

Current 1A **Basis** Original **1A**

Filing Basis

(APPLICANT) Iconic DC Holdings LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 Owner

Encino CALIFORNIA 91436

(APPLICANT) Kelly Muchoney Johnson, as Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust Kelly Muchoney Johnson, a United States Citizen, as the Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust. TRUST NEVADA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd.

#600 Encino CALIFORNIA 91436

(APPLICANT) Graham Nash, Inc. CORPORATION CALIFORNIA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 Encino

CALIFORNIA 91436

Attorney of Record

Ralph C. Loeb

Type of Mark TRADEMARK **PRINCIPAL** Register

Other Data The name(s), portrait(s), and/or signature(s) shown in the mark identifies particular living individuals, whose consent(s) to register

is made of record.

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

No. 10 Contract Contr

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri Jul 30 04:07:22 EDT 2021

		EARCH OK SETTER STEEL	Control	
Logout Please Id	ogout when you are done to r	elease system resources	allocated for you.	
Start List At:	OR Jump to record:	Record 2	2 out of 3	
TSDR	Cleans Managers (Use	the "Back" button of th	e Internet Browser to retur	n to TESS)

CROSBY, STILLS & NASH

Word Mark **CROSBY, STILLS & NASH**

Goods and IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, jerseys, polo shirts, hoodies and jackets. FIRST USE: 19741231. FIRST

Services USE IN COMMERCE: 19741231

Standard Characters Claimed Mark

Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial

90678929 Number

Filing Date April 28, 2021

Current 1A **Basis** Original **1A**

Filing Basis

(APPLICANT) Iconic DC Holdings LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 Owner

Encino CALIFORNIA 91436

(APPLICANT) Kelly Muchoney Johnson, as Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust Kelly Muchoney Johnson, a United States citizen, as the Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust. TRUST NEVADA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600

Encino CALIFORNIA 91436

(APPLICANT) Graham Nash, Inc. CORPORATION CALIFORNIA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 Encino

CALIFORNIA 91436

Attorney of Record

Ralph C. Loeb

Type of Mark TRADEMARK **PRINCIPAL** Register

Other Data The name(s), portrait(s), and/or signature(s) shown in the mark identifies particular living individuals, whose consent(s) to register

is made of record.

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

THE STATE OF THE S

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri Jul 30 04:07:22 EDT 2021

		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000 00000000000000000000000000000000			
Logout Plea	se logout wh	en you are don	e to release s	ystem resource	s allocated t	for you.		
Start List At:	:[OR Jump to re	cord:	Record	3 out o	f 3		
151017		(Use the "Ba	ck" button of t	he Internet	Browser to retur	n to TESS)	

CROSBY, STILLS & NASH

Word Mark CROSBY, STILLS & NASH

Services

Goods and IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: Entertainment services, namely, providing non-downloadable music and musical performances that may be distributed via a global computer network, portable and wireless networks and various platforms of transmission media. FIRST USE: 20121231. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20121231

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Code Serial

Owner

90685286 Number

Filing Date April 30, 2021

Current 1A **Basis** Original

1A Filing Basis

(APPLICANT) Iconic DC Holdings LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600

Encino CALIFORNIA 91436

(APPLICANT) Kelly Muchoney Johnson, as Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust Kelly Muchoney Johnson, a United States citizen, as the Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust TRUST NEVADA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 Encino

CALIFORNIA 91326

(APPLICANT) Graham Nash, Inc. CORPORATION CALIFORNIA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 Encino CALIFORNIA

91436

Attorney of Ralph C. Loeb Record

Type of SERVICE MARK Mark

Register **PRINCIPAL**

The name(s), portrait(s), and/or signature(s) shown in the mark identifies particular living individuals, whose consent(s) to register is Other Data

made of record.

Live/Dead LIVE Indicator

And the first page of the control of



Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossery | Contacts | eBusiness | eBix alerts | News

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri Jul 30 04:07:22 EDT 2021

					SPARKER OF					
		NEW TOTAL								
Logout P	lease lo	gout whe	en you are	e done to	release s	ystem res	sources a	llocated f	for you.	
ç			*******************	25						

Start List At: OR Jump to record: Record 4 out of 89

ASSISTANTIA

TAU STOLE

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to

TESS)

CSN

Word Mark CSN

Services

Goods and IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: Audio recordings featuring music and artistic performances; downloadable audio recordings featuring music and artistic performances. FIRST USE: 19770617. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19770617

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark **Drawing**

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Code

Serial Number

90678364

Filing Date April 28, 2021

Current **Basis**

1A

Original **Filing Basis**

1A

Owner

(APPLICANT) Iconic DC Holdings LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 Encino CALIFORNIA 91436

(APPLICANT) Kelly Muchoney Johnson, as Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust Kelly Muchoney Johnson, a United States citizen, as the Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust TRUST NEVADA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 Encino CALIFORNIA 91436

(APPLICANT) Graham Nash, Inc. CORPORATION CALIFORNIA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 **Encino CALIFORNIA 91436**

Attorney of

Record

Ralph C. Loeb

TRADEMARK Type of

Mark

Register PRINCIPAL

Other Data The name(s), portrait(s), and/or signature(s) shown in the mark identifies identify particular living individuals, whose

consent(s) to register is made of record.

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

TENERO DE SERVICIO DE LA COMPANSION DE L

[.HOME | SITE INDEX] SEARCH | #BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY



Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossery | Contacts | eBusiness | eBix alerts | News

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri Jul 30 04:07:22 EDT 2021

	SEADER OF		

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Start OR Jump Record 3 out of 89 to record: List At:

TSDE

ASSIGN STATUS

TTAB Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to

TESS)

CSN

Word Mark CSN

Goods and IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Clothing, namely, t-shirts, jerseys, polo shirts, hoodies and jackets. FIRST USE:

19741231. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19741231 **Services**

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark **Drawing**

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Code

Serial 90684372 Number

Filing Date April 30, 2021

Current 1A **Basis**

Original 1**A**

Filing Basis

(APPLICANT) Iconic DC Holdings LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Owner Ventura Blvd. #600 Encino CALIFORNIA 91436

> (APPLICANT) Kelly Muchoney Johnson, as Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust Kelly Muchoney Johnson, a United States citizen, as the Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust TRUST NEVADA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 Encino CALIFORNIA 91436

(APPLICANT) Graham Nash, Inc. CORPORATION CALIFORNIA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 **Encino CALIFORNIA 91436**

Attorney of Record

Ralph C. Loeb

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register PRINCIPAL

Other Data The name(s), portrait(s), and/or signature(s) shown in the mark identifies particular living individuals, whose

consent(s) to register is made of record.

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

RESIDUE RELIGIO RESIDUE RESIDUE DE SEARCHOC TO BET CONTEST NOTES

| HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY



Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossery | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri Jul 30 04:07:22 EDT 2021

			***************************************	votom roccurso	300000C 10000000000000000000000000000000	>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	
Start List At:	-			ystem resource		•	
\$570F		******** ****************************	Use the "Sa	ck" button of t	he Internet	Browser	to return to

CSN

Word Mark CSN

Goods and IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: Entertainment services, namely, providing non-downloadable music and musical Services performances that may be distributed via a global computer network, portable and wireless networks and various platforms of transmission media. FIRST USE: 20121231. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20121231

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark **Drawing**

TESS)

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Code **Serial**

Number

90685399

Filing Date April 30, 2021

Current **Basis**

1A

Original

Filing

1A Basis

(APPLICANT) Iconic DC Holdings LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DELAWARE c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Owner Blvd. #600 Encino CALIFORNIA 91436

(APPLICANT) Kelly Muchoney Johnson, as Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust Kelly Muchoney Johnson, a United States citizen, as the Trustee of the Stephen A. Stills Nevada Trust TRUST NEVADA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 Encino CALIFORNIA 91436

(APPLICANT) Graham Nash, Inc. CORPORATION CALIFORNIA c/oKrane&Smith 16255 Ventura Blvd. #600 Encino **CALIFORNIA 91436**

Attorney of Record

Ralph C. Loeb

Type of

SERVICE MARK

Mark

Register PRINCIPAL

Other Data The name(s), portrait(s), and/or signature(s) shown in the mark identifies particular living individuals, whose

consent(s) to register is made of record.

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

ILEGIAN BURGER STREET RESTAURANT STREET STREET

mention the best to be be be

[HOME | SITE INDEX] SEARCH | BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY



Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossery | Contacts | eBusiness | eBix alerts | News

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri Jul 30 04:07:22 EDT 2021

Trees to the New Year Created the Page 1 Common page 1 of SEARCH OC 18 THE PAGE 1

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

TSDR

/ Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to

TESS)

STEPHEN STILLS

Word Mark STEPHEN STILLS

Services

Goods and IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: PRE-RECORDED CDS, DVDS FEATURING MUSIC; DIGITAL MEDIA, NAMELY, DOWNLOADABLE AUDIO AND VIDEO RECORDINGS, DVDS, AND HIGH DEFINITION DIGITAL DISCS FEATURING ENTERTAINMENT AND MUSICAL PERFORMANCES; ELECTRONIC SHEET MUSIC, DOWNLOADABLE: DIGITAL MUSIC DOWNLOADABLE FROM THE INTERNET: AUDIO RECORDINGS FEATURING MUSIC AND MUSICAL PERFORMANCES; VIDEO RECORDINGS FEATURING MUSIC AND MUSICAL PERFORMANCES. FIRST USE: 19680722. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19680722

> IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: CLOTHING, NAMELY, T-SHIRTS, HATS, SWEATSHIRTS, HOODIES, JACKETS. FIRST USE: 19710000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19710000

IC 035. US 100 101 102. G & S: ON-LINE RETAIL STORE SERVICES FEATURING GENERAL MERCHANDISE. MEMORABILIA, ACCESSORIES AND APPAREL IN THE FIELD OF MUSIC, AND AUDIO AND VISUAL RECORDINGS FEATURING MUSIC. FIRST USE: 20161101. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20161101

IC 041. US 100 101 107. G & S: ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES IN THE NATURE OF LIVE AUDIO PERFORMANCES BY A MUSICAL ARTIST: PROVIDING BIOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION AND CURRENT ACTIVITIES CONCERNING THE LIFE AND CAREER OF MUSICAL PERFORMERS VIA A WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA PAGES. FIRST USE: 19710000. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19710000

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark **Drawing**

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Code Serial

88692848

Number Filing Date

November 14, 2019

Current **Basis**

1A

Original

1A

Filing Basis **Published**

August 18, 2020

for

Opposition

Registration ₆₁₈₈₂₇₅

Number

Registration November 3, 2020 Date

(REGISTRANT) Stephen Arthur Stills INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES c/o Kelly Muchoney Johnson 5129 Evergreen **Owner**

Way, Ste D 23 Everett WASHINGTON 98203

Attorney of Record

Mark B. Mizrahi

Type of

TRADEMARK. SERVICE MARK

Mark Register

PRINCIPAL

The Name "STEPHEN STILLS" identifies a living individual whose consent is of record. **Other Data**

Live/Dead

Indicator

LIVE

NEW USER SPARCHOG FREEFORM

[HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | GBUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri Jul 30 04:07:22 EDT 2021

TESS NAME NEW YEAR STRUCTURED PROCESS OF SHOWN OF SEARCH OF TRAVELS

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

A SOLICIT STORY

TIAN SINUS

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to

TESS)

STOP HEY WHAT'S THAT SOUND

Word Mark STOP HEY WHAT'S THAT SOUND

Goods and Services

IC 010. US 026 039 044. G & S: Fashion masks being sanitary masks for protection against viral infection

IC 016. US 002 005 022 023 029 037 038 050. G & S: Artwork, namely, art prints; Posters; Postcards; Bumper

stickers; Informational flyers featuring political statements

IC 021. US 002 013 023 029 030 033 040 050. G & S: Reusable water bottles sold empty

IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Headwear; Shirts; Hooded sweatshirts; Knit face masks being headwear

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

90071837 **Serial Number Filing Date**

July 24, 2020 **Current Basis** 1B

Original Filing Basis

1B

Published for Opposition

December 29, 2020

Owner (APPLICANT) The Trustee of the Stephen A Stills Nevada Trust Kelly Muchoney Johnson, a United States citizen

TRUST NEVADA Ste D23 5129 Evergreen Way Everett WASHINGTON 98203

Attorney of Record

Mark B. Mizrahi

Type of Mark **TRADEMARK** Register **PRINCIPAL**

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

SEARCH OF

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Fri Jul 30 04:07:22 EDT 2021

TESS NAME NEW YEAR STRUCTURED PROCESS COME BROWN IN SEARCH OF TRATTON

Logout Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

TTAB Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to

TESS)

THERE'S SOMETHING HAPPENING HERE

Word Mark THERE'S SOMETHING HAPPENING HERE

Goods and Services

IC 010. US 026 039 044. G & S: Fashion masks being sanitary masks for protection against viral infection

IC 016. US 002 005 022 023 029 037 038 050. G & S: Artwork, namely, art prints; Posters; Postcards; Bumper

stickers; Informational flyers featuring political statements

IC 021. US 002 013 023 029 030 033 040 050. G & S: Reusable water bottles sold empty

IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Headwear; Shirts; Hooded sweatshirts; Knit face masks being headwear

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK Code

90071863 **Serial Number Filing Date** July 24, 2020

Current Basis 1B **Original Filing** 1B **Basis**

Published for Opposition

December 29, 2020

Owner (APPLICANT) The Trustee of the Stephen A Stills Nevada Trust Kelly Muchoney Johnson, a United States citizen

TRUST NEVADA Ste D23 5129 Evergreen Way Everett WASHINGTON 98203

Attorney of Record

Mark B. Mizrahi

Type of Mark **TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL** Register

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

SEARCH OF

[.HOME | SITE INDEX] SEARCH | #BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY